RESOLUTION NO. 273957

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER FOR
PETTUS MECHANICAL SERVICES FOR COIL
REPLACEMENT OF THE HVAC SYSTEM IN THE
LABORATORY AT MOCCASIN BEND WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF
TEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-TWO AND
22/100 DOLLARS ($10,392.22), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-
TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-TWO AND
22/100 DOLLARS ($222,792.22).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order for Pettus Mechanical Services for coil replacement of the
HVAC system in the laboratory at Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, for an increased
amount of $10,392 22, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $222,792.22.

ADOPTED: January 22 | 2013.

/roms




